

32 LAC 128/22 RAM SINGH AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA
AND ANR. (15/05-06)

23.03.2026

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.

An application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC pending disposal for impleading the LRs of deceased Ram Singh and his son Jikesh Saini. It is already supported with their death certificates and SMC. Accordingly, the said application is allowed.

PE led and closed.

To come up for RE on **06.04.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/23.03.2026/ak